303 55 1 Ø001 Page 1 of 1 Division o

Florida Department of State **Division** of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000031849 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Toledo Blade Peachland, LLC

flame Avadabili ty		Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count		1 1 03 -7 \$160.00	2005 FEB
		Estimated	Estimated Charge		
Pocument Examinor	Flectronic.	iliog,Menu.	Corporate Filling.	Pul	alle Access Halp
Updatur	DCC				·
िल्ली से देखें जन्म देखें	DCC				
2 . 2 .	Gouernt DCC				
<u> </u>	ttijs://efile.stmbi	c.org/scripts/efilcov	/r.exe		2/7/2005

12

 \triangleright

÷.

(((H05000031849 3)))

TOLEDO BLADE PEACHLAND, LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE J. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Toledo Blade Peachland, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. ADDRESSES

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company are the following: 865 May Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32204.

ARTICLE III. DURATION AND CONTINUATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement or by the unanimous written agreement of all Members.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates 200 West Forsyth Street, Suite 1100, Jacksonville, Florida 32202-4308, as the street address of the initial registered office of the Company and names Howard L. Dale as the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The business operations of the Company shall be conducted, carried on, and \overline{f} managed by one (1) Managing Member, who shall be elected annually by the Members of the Company in the manner prescribed by and provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company. The name and address of the initial Manager are as follows:

Atlantic Coast Developers, LLC 865 May Street Jacksonville, Plorida 32204

WhWPDATAlAtiantic Coast Developers/Tolado Blade, LLC/Articles of Org 02 07 05.doc

(((H05000031849 3)))

...



5

(((H05000031849 3)))

ARTICLE VI. ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of a majority of the Members of the Company, upon the written application of such new Member, in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VII. MEMBERS' RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The Members shall have the right to continue the business of the Company on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII. OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the Members of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Member has executed these Articles of Organization effective this <u>7th</u> day of <u>France</u>, 2005.

ATLANTIC COAST DEVELOPERS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Member

By: May Street Developers, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Managing Member

William M. Sulzbacher, Manager, 8 \triangleright Ą. 5

2004

(((H05000031849 3)))

TOLEDO BLADE PEACHLAND, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, Toledo Blade, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby submits the following statement designating the registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the Company is: Toledo Blade Peachland, LLC.

2. The name of the registered agent and the address of the registered office of the Company are:

NAME: Howard L. Date, Esquire

ADDRESS: Dale, Bald, Showalter & Mercier P.A. 200 West Forsyth Street, Suite 1100 Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Howard L. Dale, Esquire, Registered Agen	t				
By: Ammap. Jale	Dated:	2/2/05			
Print Name: Howard L. Dole		1 3 -	T.C.S.	2005	
Print title: President			CRET	5 FEB	E-science and
			1555	-20-	۳۳
			29	⊳	ч •• <u>ж</u>

W:/WPDATA\Allantic Coast Developers/Tolado Blade, LLCVRegistered Agont Confidents 62 07 05.doc

(((H05000031849 3)))